

No. 10-1439

Supreme Court, U.S.
FILED
~~AUG 30~~ 2011
OFFICE OF THE CLERK

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

NUCOR CORPORATION,

Petitioner,

v.

UNITED STATES AND TATA STEEL
IJMUIDEN BV F/K/A CORUS STAAL BV,

Respondents.

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO THE
UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE FEDERAL CIRCUIT

REPLY BRIEF

ALAN H. PRICE
HELGI C. WALKER*
TIMOTHY C. BRIGHTBILL
THOMAS R. MCCARTHY
MAUREEN E. THORSON
J. MICHAEL CONNOLLY
WILEY REIN LLP
1776 K Street, N.W.
Washington, DC 20006
(202) 719-7000
hwalker@wileyrein.com

August 30, 2011 *Attorneys for Petitioner*

**Counsel of Record*

237651



COUNSEL PRESS
(800) 274-3321 • (800) 359-6859

Blank Page

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<i>Page</i>
CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT ...	i
TABLE OF CONTENTS	ii
TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES	iii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER	1
I. The Briefs In Opposition Confirm That Review By This Court Is Necessary To Reverse An Impossible Construction Of The Tariff Act.....	3
II. The Briefs In Opposition Confirm That This Case Presents An Important Question Of Federal Law	8
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF CITED AUTHORITIES

	<i>Page</i>
CASES	
<i>Addison v. Holly Hill Fruit Products</i> , 322 U.S. 607 (1944)	11
<i>Burgess v. United States</i> , 553 U.S. 124 (2008)	5
<i>Lasko Metal Products, Inc. v. United States</i> , 43 F.3d 1442 (Fed. Cir. 1994)	5, 10
<i>National Mutual Insurance Co. v.</i> <i>Tidewater Transfer Co.</i> , 337 U.S. 582 (1949)	6
<i>Powerex Corp. v. Reliant Energy Services, Inc.</i> , 551 U.S. 224 (2007)	6
<i>Robinson v. Shell Oil Co.</i> , 519 U.S. 337 (1997)	6
<i>Timken Co. v. United States</i> , 354 F.3d 1334 (Fed. Cir. 2004).....	1, 4, 7, 8
<i>United States v. Eurodif S.A.</i> , 129 S. Ct. 878 (2009)	3

Cited Authorities

	<i>Page</i>
STATUTES, RULES, AND REGULATIONS	
19 U.S.C. § 1671b	6
19 U.S.C. § 1671c	6
19 U.S.C. § 1673a	6
19 U.S.C. § 1677	1, 3, 4
19 U.S.C. § 3512	11
<i>Implementation of the Findings of the WTO Panel in U.S. Zeroing (EC): Notice of Determinations Under Section 129 of the Uruguay Round Agreements Act and Revocations and Partial Revocations of Certain Antidumping Duty Orders, 72 Fed. Reg. 25,261 (May 4, 2007)</i>	<i>2, 9, 10, 11</i>
<i>Implementation of the Findings of the WTO Panel in US-Zeroing (EC); Notice of Determination Under Section 129 of the Uruguay Round Agreements Act: Antidumping Duty Order on Stainless Steel Sheet and Strip in Coils From Italy, 72 Fed. Reg. 54,640 (Sept. 26, 2007)</i>	<i>9, 11</i>
S. Ct. Rule 10	3

Cited Authorities

Page

MISCELLANEOUS

Brief for United States, <i>Timken Co. v. United States</i> , No. 03-1098, 2003 WL 24305310 (Fed. Cir. filed May 19, 2003).....	7
<i>Mathematics Dictionary</i> (5th ed. 1992).....	7
<i>The Concise Oxford Dictionary of Mathematics</i> (4th ed. 2009)	7
<i>The Facts On File Dictionary of Mathematics</i> (3d ed. 1999).....	7
<i>The HarperCollins Dictionary of Mathematics</i> (1991).....	7
<i>U.S. Continues Fight to Preserve Zeroing in Doha Despite New Proposal</i> , Inside U.S. Trade (Jan. 6, 2011)	9
